assessment against the Company for the financial years ended 31 December 2010 to 31 December 2012 of approximately
US$4.9 million for unpaid direct and indirect taxes.

The Directors have appealed against these assessments and together with their advisors are in discussion with the tax
authorities to bring the matter to conclusion based on the facts.

The Directors, having taken advice as appropriate, believe that there is no merit to these assessments and accordingly will
defend their position vigorously and do not believe there will be a material impact to the Group.

The Group did not make a provision in respect of these matters for the period ended 31 March 2018 or the year ended
31 December 2017.

Helios Towers | Quarterly Report | 31 March 2018 27

Condensed Interim Financial StatementsOperating and Financial Review

20. Subsequent events
In April 2018, the Company changed its legal name from Helios Towers Africa, Ltd. to Helios Towers, Ltd.

21. Transition summary – IFRS 16
The tables below show the amount of adjustments for each financial statement line item affected by the application of IFRS
16 for the prior year comparatives.

Statement of profit or loss

US$’000s

As reported
31 March

2017
Change

2017

Restated
31 March

2017

Revenue 83,026 – 83,026
Cost of sales1 (73,387) 3,439 (69,948)

Gross profit 9,639 3,439 13,078
Administrative expenses2 (21,419) (375) (21,794)
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment (90) – (90)

Operating loss (11,870) 3,064 (8,806)
Investment income 49 – 49
Finance costs3 (37,861) (3,287) (41,148)

Loss before tax (49,682) (223) (49,905)
Tax expenses (560) – (560)

Loss after tax (50,242) (223) (50,465)

Loss for the year (50,242) (223) (50,465)

Other comprehensive loss:
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss:

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations 3,643 (784) 2,859

Total comprehensive loss for the year (46,599) (1,007) (47,606)

1 Net effect of the reversal of leases previously expensed as operating leases, offset by a right-of-use asset depreciation charge for land.
2 Net effect of the reversal of leases previously expensed as operating leases, offset by a right-of-use asset depreciation charge for buildings and motor vehicles.
3 Interest charges and FX impact in relation to long-term lease liabilities.

The interim financial statements for the period ended 31 March 2018 have been authorised for issue on 13 May 2018.

Kashyap Pushpkant Pandya Simon David Pitcher

28 Helios Towers | Quarterly Report | 31 March 2018